

Johnsville Public Utility District Resolution 22-01 REQUESTING COLLECTION OF CHARGES ON TAX ROLL

Whereas, the Johnsville Public Utility District (hereinafter District/City) requests the County of Plumas collect the County tax rolls certain charges which have been imposed pursuant to section of 3:04, ordinance 17-1 Code by the District/City, attached hereto, and

Whereas, the County has required as a condition of said charges that the District/City warrant the legality of said charges and defend and indemnify the County from any challenge to the legality thereof.

Now, Therefore, Be It Hereby Resolved by the Board/Council of District/City that:

- 1. The Auditor-Controller of Plumas County is requested to attach for collection on the County tax rolls those taxes, assessments, fees and/or charges, attached hereto.
- The District/City warrants and represents that the taxes, assessments, fees and/or charges imposed by the District/City are being requested to be collected by Plumas County comply with all the requirements of state law, including but not limited to Articles XIIIC and XIIID of the California Constitution (Proposition 218).
- 3. The District/City releases and discharges County, and its officers, agents and employees from any and all claims, demands, liabilities, costs and expenses, damages, causes of action, and judgements, in any manner arising out of the collection by County of any taxes, assessments, fees and/or charges on behalf of District/City.
- 4. The District/City agrees to and shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless the County, its officials, agents and employees (the "Indemnified Parties") from any and all claims, demands, liabilities, costs and expenses, and judgements, in any manner arising out of the collection by County of any of District's/City's of said taxes, assessments, fees and/or charges requested to be collected by County for District/City, or in any manner arising out of District's/City's establishment and imposition of said taxes, assessments, fees and/or charges. District/City agrees that, in the event a judgement is entered in a court of law against any if the Indemnified Parties as a result of the collection of one of the District's/City's taxes, assessments, fees and/or charges, the County may offset the amount of the judgement from any other monies collected by County on behalf of District/City, including property taxes.
- 5. The District/City agrees that its officers, agents and employees will cooperate with the County in answering questions referred to District/City by County from and person concerning the District's/City's taxes, assessments, fees and/or charges, and that

District/City will not refer such persons to County officers and employees for response.

The District/City agrees to pay such reasonable and ordinary charges as the County may
prescribe to recoup its costs in placing on the tax rolls and collecting the taxes,
assessments, fees and charges, as provided by Government Code sections 29304 and
51800.

GC 29304

Whenever any special assessment or special assessment taxes are levied upon land or real property by any city, county, district or other public corporation, officer, or body, and the same are to be collected by the county or any county officer, whether acting as a county officer or as an ex officio officer of the city, district, public corporation, officer, or body, there shall be added to the amount of the special assessment or special assessment tax an amount fixed by agreement between the county and city, district, public corporation, officer, or body for each special assessment or special assessment tax to be collected. An equal part of each charge shall be collected with each installment of such special assessment or special assessment tax and shall be deducted by the county officer collecting the tax and by him be paid into the general fund of the county.

(Added by Stats. 1957, Ch. 1359.)

District/City Clerk

	ADOPTED by District/City this day of following vote on roll call:
AYES: 2	Board members/Councilmembers
NOES: 0	Board members/Councilmembers:
ABSENT: /	Board members/Councilmembers
Chairperson	Mayor



Johnsville Public Utility District Resolution Number 22-02

Establishing Johnsville Public Utility District Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2021/2021

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors of the Johnsville Public Utility District approved and adopted the 2021/2021 budget for the Johnsville Public Utility District on.

WHEREAS, the Board received testimony and other evidence regarding the budget to be established and adopted for the said district,

Now, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Johnsville Public Utility District,

That the District's budget for the 2020/2021 fiscal year be \$ _/35430.
as listed in minutes held on.

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Johnsville Public Utility District at a meeting of said Board on the twenty-seventh day of June 2020 by the following vote:

AYES: 2

NOES: 0

ABSENT: /

hair, Board of Directors Johnsville Public Utility District

ATTEST:

Manager, Johnsville Public Utility District



Johnsville Public Utility District Resolution No. 22-3

Establishing Appropriations Limit for the 2021/2022 Fiscal Year for the

Johnsville Public Utility District

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors conducted a hearing on the

Appropriations Limitation for the Johnsvile Public Utility District on 7th of June, 2021 : and,

WHEREAS, The Board received testimony and other evidence regarding the appropriations limit to be established for said district.

Now, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Johnsville Public Utility District,

That the District's appropriations limit for the 2021/2022 year, as described in Article XIII B of the State Constitution and implemented by Chapter 1205, Statutes of 1980, as amended by Chapter 60, Statues of 1990, is the sum of

\$ 161,169.00

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Johnsvile Public Utility District in a meeting of said Board held on the day of _a__ , 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: 2 NOES: 0 ABSENT: /

ATTEST:

Manager, Johnsville Public Utility District



OFFICE OF THE

AUDITOR/CONTROLLER

FOR THE

COUNTY OF PLUMAS

520 Main Street, Room 205 Quincy, California 95971-9115 Direct: (530) 283-6246 Fax: (530) 283-6442 aud_dept@countyofplumas.com

June 1, 2021

To: All Special Districts

From: Roberta Allen, Auditor/Controller

Re: Money Held Outside of the County Treasury

We currently complete the State required Annual Financial Report for most Special Districts. We are required to disclose the District's Fund balance. We do not have accurate numbers if the District does not keep 100% of their funds in the County Treasury. In order to continue to doing these reports, we will be asking you to complete this form on an annual basis. If you wish to complete the state report, please let us know so that we can provide you with a copy last year's reports and the information you will need.

District Name:	Johnsville	Public	Utility	DISTRICT
We curre outside o	ently do NOT have any fur of the County Treasury. ently HAVE district funds	nds, belonging to th	e district, in an acc	
	s outside the Treasury-do ifically (such as volunteer numbers):			
Purpose (i.e. pet	ty cash):	Dollar Amoun	t: \$	
(You must inclu	de any outstanding receipt	s you are holding as	s part of these fund	ls)
Held Where (i.e.	name of banking institution	on, investment com	pany):	
Type of Account	t (i.e. checking, savings, co	ertificate of deposit	mutual fund):	-
Please return this to contact me at	s form with your 2021/22 283-6249.	completed budget.	If you have any qu	estions, please feel free
Thank you	mogran			